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(R4) 15:40 NEWMARKET, 2m 2f

Dubai 500,000 Cesarewitch Stakes (Heritage Handicap) (Class 2) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

SCOTLAND (GER) 49

b g Monsun - Sqillo

79-10

STARS OVER THE SEA (UsA) (Ex4) 79 -9h

21CD

b g Sea The Stars - Exciting Times
PRECIOUS RAMOTSWE 55

b f Nathaniel - Miss Pinkerton

WHISKEY SOUR (IRE) 49
b g Jeremy - Swizzle Stick

STRATUM 49 BF

b g Dansili - Lunar Phase

TOP TUG (IRE) 42

ch g Halling - Top Romance

LIMINI (IRE) (EX4) 28 D

ch m Peintre Celebre - Her Grace

HERE AND NOW 42
b g Dansili - Look Here

FUN MAC (GER) 21

ch g Shirocco - Favorite

STARGAZER (IRE) 37
b g Canford Cliffs - Star Ruby

SPEEDO BOY (FR) 29

ch g Vision D'etat - Shamardanse

JUST IN TIME (Ex4) 29
b g Excelebration - Flying Finish

LOW SUN 45

b g Champs Elysees - Winter Solstice
SOUTHERN FRANCE (IRE) 28

b ¢ Galileo - Alta Anna

CLEONTE (IRE) 63
ch g Sir Percy - Key Figure

URADEL (GER) 45
b g Kallisto - Unavita

KLOUD GATE (FR) 73

ch g Astronomer Royal - Talkata

49 -8t

59-8

59-7h

79-7

79-7

49 -5t

79-5

59-4

49-3

49-3

59-2p

39-2t

59-0p

78-13

68-12

S M Crosse (7)
Jonjo O'Neill

Jim Crowley
lan Williams

L Dettori
JH M Gosden

A Kirby
W P Mullins

R Winston
W P Mullins

Nicola Currie (3)
A King

P C Boudot
W P Mullins

Harry Bentley
R M Beckett

Cameron Noble (5)
H Morrison

Rossa Ryan (3)
P A Kirby

W Buick
lan Williams

M Harley
A King

J A Heffernan
W P Mullins

D O'Brien

A P O'Brien
Oisin Murphy
A M Balding

W J Lee
W P Mullins

Hector Crouch
G L Moore
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24
(10)

25
(23)

26
(31)

27
(30)

28 (3)
29
(17)
30 (4)
31 (8)
32
(35)
33 (1)

34 (5)

226385

671171

- 821865

2155-11

6/570-07

330605

241233

100152

217130

0108

123033

527/000

118136

51/0-602

5-10665

221126

3-23588

COEUR DE LION 21

b g Pour Moi - Hora

UBER COOL (IRE) (EX4) 23
b g Born To Sea - My Uptown Girl

ROYAL RESERVE 28
b g Duke Of Marmalade - Lady Hawkfield

VIS A VIS 66

b ¢ Dansili - Pretty Face

BLUE RAMBLER 39

b g Monsun - La Nuit Rose

EYE OF THE STORM (IRE) 43

ch g Galileo - Mohican Princess

STANLEY 39

ch g Sea The Stars - Deirdre
LAW GIRL (FR) 28

b m Lawman - Lamarsa

MAKING MIRACLES 49
b g Pivotal - Field Of Miracles

COEUR BLIMEY (IRE) 39
b g Winged Love - Eastender

THEGLASGOWWARRIOR 29
b g Sir Percy - Sweet Cando

MERI DEVIE (FRr) 51
ch m Spirit One - Folle Biche

CLIFFS OF DOVER 29
b g Canford Cliffs - Basanti

GOLDEN SPEAR 21
ch g Kyllachy - Penmayne

NIGHT OF GLORY 28D BF
b g Sea The Stars - Kesara

ITS'’AFREEBEE (IRE) 63
br g Danroad - Aphra Benn

MELINOE 10

b f Sea The Stars - Persefona

58-11p

48-11

58-10

48-9

88-9

58-8

58-8

38-8

78-8

48-7

58-7

58-6

78 -5t

48-5b

88 -5tp

4 8 - 5b1

Tom Marquand
A King

Ray Dawson (5)
Jane Chapple-Hyam

Hayley Turner
ML W Bell

S De Sousa
N P Mulholland

George Downing
lan Williams

Rowan Scott (3)
K Dalgleish

S W Kelly
Richard Hughes

Jason Watson
W P Mullins

J Fanning
M Johnston

Andrew Breslin (5)
Mrs S Gardner

Jamie Gormley (3)
J S Goldie

W M Lordan
W P Mullins

Megan Nicholls (5)
P F Nicholls

J F Egan
A J Martin

William Cox (5)
A M Balding

M Dwyer
Richard Spencer

L Morris
Sir Mark Prescott
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ATR VERDICT: Theglasgowwarrior has been running well all season and could run a big race at a
fair price, while Vis A Vis has been a market mover throughout the week and the addition to the saddle
of Cesarewitch specialist Silvestre De Sousa is worth noting. Willie Mullins runs seven and Stratum,
Limini and Low Sun are all worthy of respect, but this can go the way of JUST IN TIME, who has won
three of his last four for Alan King. His victory at Doncaster last time in the Mallard was mightily
impressive, and he looks likely to get his preferred strong pace in this cavalry charge. St Leger third
Southern France looks to be the class horse in the race, but only two three-year-olds have won this in
the last 25 years, while Cleonte has a nice profile but would have preferred some rain to be more
competitive.

Top Tip: JUST IN TIME (12)
Watch out for: VIS A VIS (21)
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